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CORPORATIONS ACT 2001

Subsection 601AB(3) & 601PB(3)

Notice is hereby given that the organisations
mentioned below will be deregistered when
two months have passed since the publication
of this notice.

Dated this twenty-second day of August 2005

Jeremy McNeice
DELEGATE OF

THE AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES AND INVESTMENTS COMMISSION

Name of Company

ASPIN NOMINEES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN STRATEGIC EQUITY CORPORATION LIMITED

BOURNEFIELD PTY LTD

BROGDEN BROTHERS PROPRIETARY LIMITED
C. L. JENKINS TRANSPORT PTY. LTD.

COPRA INVESTMENTS PTY. LTD.

D & S CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD

DDS INVESTMENTS PTY. LTD.

EMBERG PTY. LTD.

EVA DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD

FIBRES BAYSWATER LIMITED

GALE PTY LIMITED

GEMAGE PTY LTD

GERALDTON FINANCE COMPANY PTY LIMITED
HAMILTON SATELLITE INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
J.C. TAYLOR & SONS (AUST.) PTY. LTD.

J.R. MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.
JJP STAR INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

JWAC PTY. LTD.

M. & E. SMAJKIC JEWELLERS PTY LTD

M.I. & J.B. ENTERPRISES PTY LTD

MACCON DISTRIBUTION SERVICES (W.A.) PTY LTD
MACCON HIRE PTY LTD

MACCON HOSPITALITY PTY LTD

ACN

006 563 775
003 311 519
051 062 714
004 330 796
006 047 132
005 798 372
002 146 563
069 836 764
091 003 575
008 111 948
004 305 702
061 692 546
001 331 424
008 669 645
051 085 879
005 079 532
004 604 997
096 695 528
099 347 994
082 380 318
081 541 059
068 580 012
074 050 945
054 158 048
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Name of Company

MACCON INVESTMENTS PTY LTD
MANGO DOGS PTY. LTD.

MASTERCARE COMPUTER WARRANTY AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.

MIDWEST HATCHERIES (WA) LTD.

M MATHESON TRANSPORT PTY. LTD.

NAREG LTD

NOREDO LIMITED

OXYGEM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

PRECISION ELECTROPLATING PTY LTD
PROFESSIONAL SHARE FINANCE PTY LTD
PROMPT CONCRETE CUTTING SERVICE PTY. LTD.
REGENTSEA PTY LTD

RIVERFORD PASTORAL COMPANY PTY. LIMITED
RURAL & AGRICULTURAL MANAGEMENT LTD
S-MART SOFT MART PTY LTD

SECURE HOME PTY LTD

SPORTS ACCESS PTY LTD

SYDNEY ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS PTY LTD
TAE INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

THE HELL'S ANGELS LTD

USEEUS PROMOTIONS PTY. LTD.

WALTONS BOND LTD

WATSONS INVESTIGATIONS PTY. LIMITED
WESSEX FUND MANAGEMENT LTD

ZIAMAR FILM AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.

ACN

074 050 856
091 504 406
063 282 119
053 644 876
093 652 085
003 218 291
094 795 276
092 141 690
073 456 238
095 400 981
091 432 263
071 816 110
003 745 006
009 433 943
080 404 502
097 544 520
055 242 487
104 232 313
080 427 523
001 312 312
090 800 007
000 016 973
003 737 577
002 273 341
104 236 562




