

Commonwealth of Australia



Commonwealth of Australia Gazette

No. ASIC 32B/05, Monday, 22 August 2005

Published by ASIC

ASIC Gazette

Contents

Company/Scheme deregistration

RIGHTS OF REVIEW

Persons affected by certain decisions made by ASIC under the Corporations Act and the other legislation administered by ASIC may have rights of review. ASIC has published **Practice Note 57 [PN57]** *Notification of rights of review* and Information Sheet [INFO 1100] *ASIC decisions – your rights* to assist you to determine whether you have a right of review. You can obtain a copy of these documents from the ASIC Digest, the ASIC website at www.asic.gov.au or from the Administrative Law Co-ordinator in the ASIC office with which you have been dealing.

ISSN 1445-6060 (Online version) ISSN 1445-6079 (CD-ROM version) Available from www.asic.gov.au Email gazette.publisher@asic.gov.au

© Commonwealth of Australia, 2005

This work is copyright. Apart from any use permitted under the *Copyright Act 1968*, all rights are reserved. Requests for authorisation to reproduce, publish or communicate this work should be made to: Gazette Publisher, Australian Securities and Investment Commission, GPO Box 5179AA, Melbourne Vic 3001

CORPORATIONS ACT 2001 Subsection 601AB(3) & 601PB(3)

Notice is hereby given that the organisations mentioned below will be deregistered when two months have passed since the publication of this notice.

Dated this twenty-second day of August 2005

Jeremy McNeice DELEGATE OF THE AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES AND INVESTMENTS COMMISSION

Name of Company	ACN
ASPIN NOMINEES PTY LTD	006 563 775
AUSTRALIAN STRATEGIC EQUITY CORPORATION LIMITED	003 311 519
BOURNEFIELD PTY LTD	051 062 714
BROGDEN BROTHERS PROPRIETARY LIMITED	004 330 796
C. L. JENKINS TRANSPORT PTY. LTD.	006 047 132
COPRA INVESTMENTS PTY. LTD.	005 798 372
D & S CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD	002 146 563
DDS INVESTMENTS PTY. LTD.	069 836 764
EMBERG PTY. LTD.	091 003 575
EVA DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD	008 111 948
FIBRES BAYSWATER LIMITED	004 305 702
GALE PTY LIMITED	061 692 546
GEMAGE PTY LTD	001 331 424
GERALDTON FINANCE COMPANY PTY LIMITED	008 669 645
HAMILTON SATELLITE INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	051 085 879
J.C. TAYLOR & SONS (AUST.) PTY. LTD.	005 079 532
J.R. MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.	004 604 997
JJP STAR INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	096 695 528
JWAC PTY. LTD.	099 347 994
M. & E. SMAJKIC JEWELLERS PTY LTD	082 380 318
M.I. & J.B. ENTERPRISES PTY LTD	081 541 059
MACCON DISTRIBUTION SERVICES (W.A.) PTY LTD	068 580 012
MACCON HIRE PTY LTD	074 050 945
MACCON HOSPITALITY PTY LTD	054 158 048

Name of Company	ACN
MACCON INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	074 050 856
MANGO DOGS PTY. LTD.	091 504 406
MASTERCARE COMPUTER WARRANTY AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.	063 282 119
MIDWEST HATCHERIES (WA) LTD.	053 644 876
M MATHESON TRANSPORT PTY. LTD.	093 652 085
NAREG LTD	003 218 291
NOREDO LIMITED	094 795 276
OXYGEM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	092 141 690
PRECISION ELECTROPLATING PTY LTD	073 456 238
PROFESSIONAL SHARE FINANCE PTY LTD	095 400 981
PROMPT CONCRETE CUTTING SERVICE PTY. LTD.	091 432 263
REGENTSEA PTY LTD	071 816 110
RIVERFORD PASTORAL COMPANY PTY. LIMITED	003 745 006
RURAL & AGRICULTURAL MANAGEMENT LTD	009 433 943
S-MART SOFT MART PTY LTD	080 404 502
SECURE HOME PTY LTD	097 544 520
SPORTS ACCESS PTY LTD	055 242 487
SYDNEY ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS PTY LTD	104 232 313
TAE INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	080 427 523
THE HELL'S ANGELS LTD	001 312 312
USEEUS PROMOTIONS PTY. LTD.	090 800 007
WALTONS BOND LTD	000 016 973
WATSONS INVESTIGATIONS PTY. LIMITED	003 737 577
WESSEX FUND MANAGEMENT LTD	002 273 341
ZIAMAR FILM AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.	104 236 562